FORM PTO-1595 9-21-95 RCA 89,790

8-14-00

10-05-2000



COMMERCE emark Office

RECORDATI Pa 101479154

	-			
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the				
l. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Gautam Nath	Name: Thomson Consumer Electronic			
William Vincent Fitzgerald	Internal Address:	101 West 3rd S	treet	
Additional name(s) of Yes No X	1	Indianapolis,	Indiana 46290	
conveying party(ies)	Street Address:			
attached:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Assignment X Merger	City.	State.	zip.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	x)			
Other				
Execution Date: November 10, 1999 & Dec. 13,1	OloModitional name(s) &	k address(es) attached?	Yes No X	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution 	cution date of the applica	ation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	24402 204		
09/481,040				
Additional numbers attached? Ye	s No X			
Additional numbers attached:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	applications and patents invol	ved: One	
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI	7 Total Fee (37 CF)	R 3 41): \$40 00		
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Thomson Multimedia Licensing Inc.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: CN 5312	8. Deposit account r	ıumber:		
	07-0832			
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-0028	OT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document.	and correct and any att	achea copy is a true		
Communication #20 262		August 10,	2000	
Sammy S. Henig #30,263		Date	<u>200</u> 0	
Name of Person Signing Signature		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	its, and document:			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			***************************************	
	DETACH THIS PORT	ION		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ı to:		4	
	Commissioner for Pa	itents		
	Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231			
	•			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to ave	rage about 30 minutes p	er document to be recorded,		
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data need	ied, and completing and	reviewing the sample cover		
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pate Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management	nagement and Budget. I	Paperwork Reduction Project		
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				
(0051-0011), Washingon, D.C. 20000.				
10/04/2000 NTHAI1 00000119 070832 09481040				
1				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH				

PATENT REEL: 011124 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of 2 joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the inventions relating to ZERO VOLTAGE SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY WITH BURST MODE			
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment/Agreement.			
For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMSON CONSUMER ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation duly organd existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.			
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all ri	al declarations and do d all countries and for		
I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in any and all countries. I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said in their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said in them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any consent that a convent of this assignment shall be deemed a full local and formal convents of the protection from me.	onventions filed by it or convention which may		
required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to approper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. I covenant with THOMSON CONSUMER ELECTRONICS, INC., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.	oly for patent or other of Industrial Property,		
Signed at Olimpia, WA Date 11/10/99			
Inventor (1) GAUTAM NATH (Type or Print) (Signature in Full, No initials.)			
Post Office Address 4236 Highline Drive SE, Olympia, Washington 98501 U.S.A.			
1st Witness TAFAS W. DAS Taky W. Low (Signature in Full, No initials)			
2ndWitness Delpali 195 Signature infull, No initials.)			
Signed at Indianarolis (N Date Dec 13, 1999			
Inventor (2) WILLIAM VINCENT FITZGERALD (Type or Print) WILLIAM VINCENT (Signature in Full. No initials.)	×		
Post Office Address 4500 West 126th Street, Zionsville, Indiana 46077 U.S.A.			
1st Witness WILLIAM A DAMSON LAGONI (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)			
2ndWitness Billibeth Ann Jackson Eligibeth Com Jackson (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Signed at Date			
Inventor (3) (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)			
Post Office Address			
1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)			
2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)			

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations
THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc.
CN 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-002

Pat Form 7/89

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 011124 FRAME: 0111